FILED

VIRGINIA: clviL PROCEzoING
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY - i1l f£8 10 P 235
: M T FREY
JOHN C. DEPP, II | cLigﬁ?*HC!??iTQ‘T.,[}O‘m

Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant,
\2 Civil Action No.: CL-2019-0002911
AMBER LAURA HEARD .
Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff.

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant, by and through
his counsel, pursuant to the Rules of the Supreme Court of Virginia, will take the deposition
upon oral examination of Kate Slater, beginning at 10:00 a.m. on March 3, 2022, to be continued
further from day to day, if necessary, until completed. The deposition will be held at 1100
Glendon Avenue, Suite 1840, Los Angeles, CA 900ﬁ4 or remote via video conference, before a
court reporter or other person authorized to administer oaths within the State of California. The
examination, taken by stenographic and audio-visual means, will be for the purposes of

discovery, trial, and/or any other purpose permitted by law.

Dated: February 10, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Benjamin G, Chew (VSB No. 29113)
Andrew C. Crawford (VSB No. 89093)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

601 Thirteenth Street, N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 536-1700



Facsimile: (202) 536-1701
bechew@brownrudnick.com
acrawford@brownrudnick.com

Leo J. Presiado (pro hac vice)
Camille M. Vasquez (pro hac vice)
Samuel A. Moniz (pro hac vice)
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP

2211 Michelson Drive, Seventh Floor -
Irvine, CA 92612

Phone: (949) 752-7100

Fax: (949) 252-1514
Ipresiado@brownrudnick.com
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com
smoniz@brownrudnick.com

Jessica N. Meyers (pro hac vice)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, New York 10036
Phone: (212) 209-4938

Fax: (212) 209-4801
jmeyers@brownrudnick.com

Counsel for Plaintiff and
Counterclaim Defendant John C. Depp, Il



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I'hereby certify that on this 10th day of February 2022, 1 caused copies of the foregoing
to be served via email (per written agreement between the Parties) on the following:

J. Benjamin Rottenborn

Joshua R. Treece

WOODS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400
P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, VA 24011

Telephone: (540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com
jtreece@woodsrogers.com

Elaine Charlson Bredehoft

Adam S. Nadelhaft

Clarissa K. Pintado

David E. Murphy

Charlson Bredehoft Cohen & Brown, P.C.
11260 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 201
Reston, VA 20190

Telephone: (703) 318-6800
Facsimile: (703) 318-6808
ebredehoft@cbcblaw.com
anadelhaft@cbceblaw.com
cpintado@cbcblaw.com
dmurphy@cbcblaw.com

Counsel for Defendant and Counterclaim
Plaintiff Amber Laura Heard
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